



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2026
IN REVNST/300/2026

RAJABHAU BHAURAO CHAVAN
VERSUS
PANCHFULA RAJABHAU CHAVAN AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Baburao Choudhari
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 17 JANUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.01.2026.
3. Applicant is permitted to serve the respondents by legally acceptable private mode and file affidavit to that effect on or before the returnable date.
4. Hamdast is allowed.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)