



2026:BHC-AUG:16362

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2026
IN REVNST/300/2026

RAJABHAU BHAURAO CHAVAN
VERSUS
PANCHFULA RAJABHAU CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Baburao Choudhari

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : January 21, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to serve respondent nos.1 to 3 by way of private mode.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to serve respondent nos.1 to 3 privately by any legally permissible mode and place affidavit of service on record.
3. Stand over to 04-02-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)