



34-APPLN-120-20.001

2026:BHC-AUG:16362

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO. 300 OF 2026

Rajabhau Bhaurao Chavan

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Panchfula Rajabhau Chavan and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. S.B. Chaudhari, Advocate for applicant
Mr. S.P. Rathod, Advocate for respondents
....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

Heard learned counsel for both the parties at length. Due to paucity of time, keep this matter tomorrow, i.e. 16th April, 2026, First on Board for passing of order.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD